# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the address of the assignee, NUCTECH COMPANY LIMITED, previously recorded on Reel 023246 Frame 0218. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The address should be: 2nd Floor, Block A, TongFang Building, Shuangqinglu, Haidian District, Beijing, CHINA 100084.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yinong LIU	06/15/2009
Ziran ZHAO	06/15/2009
Li ZHANG	06/15/2009
Wanlong WU	06/15/2009
Jin CUI	06/15/2009
Dongmei YU	06/15/2009
Mingliang LI	06/15/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NUCTECH COMPANY LIMITED			
Street Address:	2nd Floor, Block A			
Internal Address:	TongFang Building, Shuangqinglu			
City:	Haidian District, Beijing			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code: 100084				

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12491458

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(212)425-5288 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-425-7200

Email: kchanparsons@kenyon.com Kenyon & Kenyon LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: One Broadway

**PATENT** 501058079 **REEL: 023739 FRAME: 0560** 

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14621/4		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Weining Wang		
Total Attachments: 7 source=14621-4_RequestToCorrectAssignment#page1.tif source=14621-4_RequestToCorrectAssignment#page2.tif source=14621-4_RequestToCorrectAssignment#page3.tif source=14621-4_RequestToCorrectAssignment#page4.tif source=14621-4_RequestToCorrectAssignment#page5.tif source=14621-4_RequestToCorrectAssignment#page6.tif source=14621-4_RequestToCorrectAssignment#page7.tif			

PATENT REEL: 023739 FRAME: 0561



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 17, 2009

PTAS

\*103574251A

WEINING WANG
KENYON & KENYON LLP
ONE BROADWAY
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/16/2009

REEL/FRAME: 023246/0218

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 14621/4

ASSIGNOR:

LIU, YINONG

DOC DATE: 06/15/2009

ASSIGNOR:

ZHAO, ZIRAN

DOC DATE: 06/15/2009

ASSIGNOR:

ZHANG, LI

DOC DATE: 06/15/2009

ASSIGNOR:

WU, WANLONG

DOC DATE: 06/15/2009

ASSIGNOR:

CUI, JIN

DOC DATE: 06/15/2009

ASSIGNOR:

YU, DONGMEI

DOC DATE: 06/15/2009

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

REEL: 023739 FRAME: 0562

023246/0218 PAGE 2

ASSIGNOR:

LI, MINGLIANG

DOC DATE: 06/15/2009

ASSIGNEE:

NUCTECH COMPANY LIMITED
TONGFANG BUILDING, SHUANGGINGLU
2ND FLOOR, BLOCK A
HAIDIAN DISTRICT, BEIJING, CHINA

100084

SERIAL NUMBER: 12491458

FILING DATE: 06/25/2009

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SECURITY INSPECTION SYSTEM FOR PERSONS

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

**REEL: 023739 FRAME: 0563** 

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Weining Wang (Reg. No. 47,164)

Name of Person Signing

09-17-2009

_	-	

U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
United St	ates Patent and	Tra	demark	Office

103574				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Yinong LiU, Ziran ZHAO, Li ZHANG, Wanlong WU, Jin CUI,	Name: NUCTECH COMPANY LIMITED			
Dongmei YU and Mingliang Li	Internal Address: 2nd Floor, Block A			
Execution Date(s) June 15, 2009				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	TongFang Building, Shuangqinglu			
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Haldian District, Beijing			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Otate,			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CHINA Zip: 100084			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
12/491,458	l distribution of the state of			
·	SEP 16			
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 01			
Name: Welning Wang	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
KENYON & KENYON LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: ONE BROADWAY	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information			
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 212-425-7200				
Fax Number: 212-425-5288	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name 60060039 110600 12491450			
9. Signature: ( Clineins Work	91 FC=8821 Select BB_DALER 14 Jan			
Signature Date				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

**REEL: 023739 FRAME: 0564** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Name: NUCTECH COMPANY LIMITED Yinong LIU, Ziran ZHAO, Li ZHANG, Wanlong WU, Jin CUI, Dongmei YU and Mingilang Li Internal Address: 2nd Floor, Block A Execution Date(s) June 15, 2009 Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No TongFang Building, Shuangqinglu 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger City: Haidian District, Beijing ✓ Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Government Interest Assignment Zip: 100084 Country: CHINA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No Other This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/491,458 Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Weining Wang 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account KENYON & KENYON LLP **Enclosed** Street Address: ONE BROADWAY None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: NEW YORK a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_ Zip: 10004 State: NEW YORK Expiration Date \_\_\_ Phone Number: 212-425-7200 b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600 Fax Number: 212-425-5288 Authorized User Name **Email Address:** 9. Signature: Total number of pages including cover Weining Wang (Reg. No. 47,164) sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08 64 m 83 m.

### ASSIGNMENT .

[14621/4]

## WHEREAS, we,

Ymong LIU

2nd Floor, Block A., Tong Fang Building, Shuangqinglu, Haidian District, Beijing 100084; P. R. CHINA

Ziran ZHAO 2nd Floor, Block A. TongFang Building, Shuangqinglu, Haidinn District, Beijing 100084, P. R. CHINA

Li ZHANG

2nd Floor, Block A. TongFang Building, Shuangqinglu, Haidian District, Beijing 100084, P. R. CHINA

Wanlong WU 2nd Floor, Block A, TongKang Building, Shuangqinglu, Haidian District, Beijing 100084, P. R. CHINA

In CUI.

2nd Ploor, Block A. TongFang Building, Shuangqinglu, Haidian District, Beijing 100084, P. R. CHINA

Dongmer VU 2nd Floor, Block A. TongFang Building, Shuangqinglu, Haidish District, Beijing 100084, P. R. CHINA

and

Minghang LI 2nd Pieor Block A, TongFang Building, Shuangqinglu, Haidian District, Beijing 100084, P. R. CHINA

have made new and useful inventions and discoveries in SECURITY INSPECTION SYSTEM EOR PERSONS, for which an application for U.S. Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 25, 2009 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 12/491,458; and

WHEREAS NUCTECH COMPANY LIMITED, having a place of business at Floor, Block A, Tongrang Building, Shuangqinglu, Haidian District, Beijing 100084, China and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, without reservations, I:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that

Page 1 of 3

¥91.171.1505 vi

6

is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions; and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that I have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that I am aware of no claim to the contrary.
- 5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as myself, to do upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or litigation.

day of		IN M	TESTI	MONY WI	HERE(	OF, I have hereunto	set my hand	and seal this 15.4	L
		:· 		~~~~ <b>~</b>		of irong	Lin		
٠.	. :	•				Yinong LIU	•		

day of June 2009.

Ziran ZHAO

2 of 3

NY01 1711505 vl

IN TESTIMONY WHER	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
day of	and a series of the series of
7	
	LIZHANG
	Lizhang
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
day of, 200 9.	
1	
	Wantong Wil
	Wanlong Wu Wanlong WU
	•
1 IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th
day of	
	Jin CVI
	Jin CVI
IN TESTIMONY WHERI	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th
day of	
	_
	Dongmei Yu Dongmei VU
	Dongmei YU
day of 1000 2000	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th
day of	
	Mingliang Li
	Mingliang LI
	wandard th
	·
	•

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 023739 FRAME: 0568

**RECORDED: 01/06/2010** 

NY01 1711505 vi